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Dennis Beattie 
Measurement Canada 
400 St. Mary Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C4K5 
P. (204) 983-8910   F. (204) 983-3159 
E. dennis.beattie@ic.gc.ca 
 
Doug Bliss 
Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4307    F. (614) 438-4355 
E. doug.bliss@mt.com 
 
Teri Gulke 
Liquid Controls 
105 Albrecht Drive 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044-2242 
P. (847) 283-8346    F. (847) 295-1170 
E. tgulke@idexcorp.com 
 
Tony Herrin 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 E. Daugherty 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417-673-4631 
E. therrin@cardet.com 
 
Kenneth B. Jones 
CA Division of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3052   F. (916)229-3026 
E. kenneth.jones@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Joseph Morrison 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
E. jmorrison@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Edward A. Payne, Jr. 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790    F. (410) 841-2765 
E. edward.payne@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
 

James M. Pettinato, Jr. 
FMC Technologies Measurement  
Solutions, Inc. 
1602 Wagner Avenue 
Erie, PA 16510 
P. (814) 898-5250    F. (814) 899-3414 
E. jim.pettinato@fmcti.com 
 
Ambler Thompson 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 21701 
P. (301) 975-2333 
E. ambler@nist.gov 
 
James Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (740) 919-4350    F. (740) 919-4348 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
John Wind 
Bizerba USA 
5200 Anthony Road 
Sandston, VA 23150 
P. (804) 221-9699 
E. john.wind@bizerba.com 
 
Kraig Wooddell 
Hobart Corporation 
401 W. Market 
Troy, OH 45373 
P. (937) 658-3084   
E. kraig.wooddell@hobartcorp.com 
 


